



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2025106

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
0000 YV YYV T051301C	YYV-0-(220)T	104439	YAVAPAI	NORTHWEST	0		Brandon Campbell

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• YAVAPAI COUNTY	• Big Bug Creek Bridge	• Bridge Rehabilitation

BID RESULTS FOR 2025106

Bid Opening Date : 5/1/2026, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Brandon Campbell

Completion Date:

70 Working Days

The proposed project is located on an extension of Central Avenue, approximately 0.6 miles southwest of the junction of State Route 69, within Yavapai County, Arizona. The work consists of rehabilitating the existing bridge, replacing guardrail and reconstructing the roadway approaches, and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$491,619.00	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$491,619.00
1	-9.9%		\$442,970.70	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC. P.O. BOX 63035 PHOENIX, AZ 85082-3035	\$442,970.70
2	-7.6%		\$454,379.00	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4720 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Suite 240 Phoenix, AZ 85040-	\$454,379.00
3	+24.0%		\$609,600.00	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5430 SIDE ROAD PRESCOTT, AZ 86301-	\$609,600.00

Winning Bidder is 9.9% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$48,648.30))

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025106 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020071	L.FT.	REMOVE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		348.000	\$50.000	\$17,400.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$12.650	\$4,402.20	-74.7%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$11.500	\$4,002.00	-77.0%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15.000	\$5,220.00	-70.0%
2050001	SQ.YD.	GRADING ROADWAY FOR PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		191.000	\$120.000	\$22,920.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$107.000	\$20,437.00	-10.8%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.200	\$14,363.20	-37.3%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$100.000	\$19,100.00	-16.7%
3030021	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 1				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		43.000	\$250.000	\$10,750.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$182.500	\$7,847.50	-27.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$250.000	\$10,750.00	+0.0%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$400.000	\$17,200.00	+60.0%
4090003	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		32.000	\$1,000.000	\$32,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,007.000	\$32,224.00	+0.7%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$925.000	\$29,600.00	-7.5%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$32,000.00	+0.0%
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$8,500.000	\$8,500.00	-55.3%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15,050.000	\$15,050.00	-20.8%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	-21.1%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		196.000	\$75.000	\$14,700.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$63.500	\$12,446.00	-15.3%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$91.250	\$17,885.00	+21.7%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.000	\$14,700.00	+0.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$51,249.000	\$51,249.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	-61.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$117,148.800	\$117,148.80	+128.6%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$72,000.000	\$72,000.00	+40.5%
9050005	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		200.000	\$50.000	\$10,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$75.000	\$15,000.00	+50.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025106 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9050005	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		200.000	\$50.000	\$10,000.00	
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$95.000	\$19,000.00	+90.0%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150.000	\$30,000.00	+200.0%
9050026	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (TANGENT TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$3,000.000	\$9,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$7,600.000	\$22,800.00	+153.3%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,250.000	\$21,750.00	+141.7%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$22,500.00	+150.0%
9050036	EACH	GUARD RAIL, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$4,250.000	\$4,250.00	+41.7%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,300.000	\$4,300.00	+43.3%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	-16.7%
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (DECK REPAIR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
9240011	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (BIOLOGIST)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$21,000.000	\$21,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	-4.8%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$16,400.000	\$16,400.00	-21.9%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	-28.6%
2020252	A	SQ.YD. REMOVE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE (MECHANICAL MILLING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		152.000	\$250.000	\$38,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$107.000	\$16,264.00	-57.2%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$235.000	\$35,720.00	-6.0%
3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$325.000	\$49,400.00	+30.0%
6010506	A	SQ.YD. BRIDGE REPAIR (POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRET BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		152.000	\$1,400.000	\$212,800.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,370.000	\$208,240.00	-2.1%
2	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$635.000	\$96,520.00	-54.6%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025106 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6010506	A	SQ.YD. BRIDGE REPAIR (POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRET BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	152.000	\$1,400.000	\$212,800.00	
3		TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,590.000	\$241,680.00	+13.6%
6011190	A	L.F.T. REPLACE BRIDGE DECK JOINT SEAL (PIER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	18.000	\$100.000	\$1,800.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$170.000	\$3,060.00	+70.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$280.000	\$5,040.00	+180.0%
3		TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$350.000	\$6,300.00	+250.0%
9240119	A	EACH MISCELLANEOUS WORK (INSTALL NEW GUARDRAIL POSTS AT BRIDGE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	26.000	\$500.000	\$13,000.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$1,250.000	\$32,500.00	+150.0%
2		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,225.000	\$31,850.00	+145.0%
3		TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2,000.000	\$52,000.00	+300.0%